Mr. Christensen, 
in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER. Veterans Benefits. Motion made and seconded to 
authorize David Rodgers, Veterans’ Agent to appear before the Finance Committee to 
request the transfer of the sum of four thousand five hundred and twenty-five and 00/100 
dollars ($4,525.00) from the Reserve Fund in accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the 
Massachusetts General Laws. Moved by Mrs. Jacobi, seconded by Mr. Nye.  On a polled 
vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Jacobi, in favor; Mr. Grader, in 
favor;